



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4740/2024, CRL.M.A. 17691/2024

XYZ (VICTIM) Petitioner

Through: Mr.Dhruv Chawla, Advocate

versus

THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr.Utkarsh, APP for State with SI
Priyanka, P.S. Shahdara.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

% **31.05.2024**

No more time left as there is a Full Court reference and function
organized by Bar to bid farewell to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajnish Bhatnagar.

Re-notify on 21.06.2024 before the Vacation Bench.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

MAY 31, 2024/v