



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4740/2024 & CRL.M.A. 17691/2024

XYZ (VICTIM)

..... Petitioner

Through: None

versus

THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for State with SI
Sunita, P.S. Shahdara

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

% **21.06.2024**

1. Present none on behalf of the petitioner.
2. List on 09.07.2024 before the Roster Bench.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN
(VACATION JUDGE)

JUNE 21, 2024

N/ABK