



\$~75

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4740/2024 & CRL.M.A. 17691/2024**

XYZ (VICTIM)

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dhruv Chawla,
Advocate.

versus

THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & Anr.Respondents

Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP for
the State alongwith SI
Priyanka (P.S. Shahadara).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

09.07.2024

%

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner requests that the matter be placed before the Roster Bench.
2. List on 12.07.2024.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JULY 9, 2024

'Aman'