



\$~103

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4740/2024**

XYZ (VICTIM)

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dhruv Chawla, Advocate.

versus

THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: SI Sunita, PS: Shahdara for State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

12.07.2024

CRL.M.A. 17691/2024

Exemption allowed, subject to just exceptions.

Application stands disposed of.

CRL.M.C. 4740/2024

Petition under Section 482 read with Section 439(2) Cr.P.C. has been preferred on behalf of the petitioner for cancellation of bail granted to respondent No. 2 vide order dated 10.05.2024 passed by learned ASJ-04, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

Submissions made on behalf of learned counsel for petitioner have been heard. Since, learned APP for the State is unavailable in the post-lunch session, list on 18.07.2024.

Trial Court Record be summoned in digital format.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

JULY 12, 2024/R