



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4740/2024**

XYZ (VICTIM)

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dhruv Chawla, Advocate along
with petitioner in person.

versus

THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP with Mr.
Mayank Deswal, Mr. Gaurav Yadav,
Ms. Ritu Raj, Mr. Ankit Vishnoi, Mr.
Devansh Gupta, Mr. Harshil
Dabas, Mr. Shiv Kirpal and Mr.
Shashank Kumar Vaishy, Advocates
with SI Priyanka, PS Sahadara.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

30.07.2024

%

Re-notify on 21.10.2024.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J

JULY 30, 2024

p