



\$~67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4740/2024**

XYZ (VICTIM)

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dhruv Chawla, Advocate.

versus

THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP for State with
SI Priyanka, PS: Shahdara.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

19.09.2024

CRL.M.A. 28312/2024

Learned counsel for petitioner does not press the application for early hearing but prays that the case be listed after supplementary matters.

Application is disposed of as not pressed.

CRL.M.C. 4740/2024

List after Supplementary Matters, on date fixed, i.e. 21.10.2024.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

SEPTEMBER 19, 2024/R