



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4740/2024**

XYZ (VICTIM)Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manish Chahar, Adv.

versus

THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP with
SI Sunita, PS Shahdara
Mr. Ashwani Jha, Adv. for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

12.12.2024

%

Mr. Chawla, learned counsel seeks discharge.

Accordingly, he is discharged and Mr. Manish Chahar appears for the petitioner.

At request of Mr. Chahar who seeks a short accommodation, re-notify on 17.01.2025.

JASMEET SINGH, J

DECEMBER 12, 2024/DM

Click here to check corrigendum, if any