



\$~10

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.M.C. 4740/2024

XYZ (VICTIM)

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amol Chitravanshi, Adv.

versus

THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Pradeep Gahlot, APP for State.
Mr. Ashwani Jha, Ms. Kanchan Jha,
Mr. Gaurav Adhikari, Mr. Kumar
Prashant, Mr. Ashish Pratap Singh,
Ms. Tanya Krishna, Ms. Shivani
Bhati and Mr. Pulkit Tomar, Adv.
for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

17.01.2025

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner prays for an adjournment on the ground that he has been recently engaged in the matter and he wishes to examine the brief.
2. At request, list on 04.04.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 17, 2025