



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4740/2024**

XYZ (VICTIM)

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Md. Mehraj Siddiqi, Advocate.**

versus

THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa, APP with
SI Priaynka, PS-Shadara.**

**Mr. Ashwani Jha, Ms. Kanchan
Kumari Jha, Mr. Ashish Pratap Singh,
Mr. Suraj Pulkit Tomar, Mr. Gaurav
Adhikari, Advocates for R-2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

04.04.2025

%

In view of Farewell Reference of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dinesh Kumar
Sharma, the matter could not be taken up today.

Re-notify on 22.07.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

APRIL 4, 2025/vd