



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4740/2024

XYZ (VICTIM)

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amol Chitravanshi, Mr. Md. Mehraj Siddaqui, Mr. Mohammad Ahmed, Advs.

versus

THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP with SI Priyanka, PS Shahdara. Mr. Ashwani Jha, Ms. Kanchan Kumari Jha, Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

16.10.2025

%

Mr. Amol Chitravanshi, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks more time to take instructions from the petitioner.

Re-notify on 01.12.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

OCTOBER 16, 2025/lks/na